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(％)
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Actual
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Actual
number
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％of
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構成比
(％)

Japan
全　国

Ishikawa
石川県

Japan
全　国

Ishikawa
石川県

Japan
全　国

Persons employed(persons)

従業者数(人)

Value of manufactured goods
shipments, etc. (billion yen)

製造品出荷額等(10億円)

２０１０

２０１１

２０１２

3,190

3,296

3,110

571

1,213

454

172

78

622

※　　　establishments employing 4 or more individuals
※　　　従業者4人以上の事業所
Source：Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry/ Statistical Information Office, Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資 　料： 経済産業省、石川県統計情報室
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1.0
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53.6

16.1
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8.1
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6.3
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0.8
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1.3
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2.4

0.8

26.2

Ceramics,stone and clay products 
窯業・土石　2.5％

Ceramics,stone and clay products 
窯業・土石　2.2％

Lumber and wood products
木材・木製品　0.8％

Lumber and wood products
木材・木製品　0.9％

Textiles 繊維　8.1％

Textiles 繊維　7.6％

Food 食料品　6.3％

Food 食料品　5.5％

2012
2,433.4 billion yen

(24,334億円)

2011
2,438.2 billion yen

(24,382億円)

Machinery
機械

68.5％

0thers
その他
13.8％

0thers
その他
14.3％

Machinery
機械

69.5％

ESTABLISHMENT, PERSONS EMPLOYED AND VALUE OF MANUFACTURED
GOODS SHIPMENTS BY INDUSTRY

（産業部門別事業所数、従業者数、製造品出荷額等）

SHIPMENT PROPORTION BY INDUSTRY SECTOR
（産業部門別製造品出荷額等割合）

Source：Statistical Information Office,
　　　　Ishikawa Prefectural Government
資　料：石川県統計情報室

INDUSTRY （工　　業）

　In 2012, the total value of manufactured goods shipped from Ishikawa Prefecture was 2,433.4 billion 
yen, a decrease of 4.8 billion yen on the previous year. The main industries of Ishikawa include machinery, 
which accounted for 1,665.9 billion yen, textiles which accounted for 196.1 billion yen and food products 
which accounted for 152.9 billion yen, together producing 82.9% of the prefecture's total output.
　In order to survive and win through regional and global competition in this age of globalization and 
population decline, the Prefecture is encouraging the creation of new industries and training of the next 
generation through the collaboration of industry and academics. The Prefecture is also taking steps to 
secure and train the human resources that can support the industries. Close support is also being provided 
to local industries for management stabilization and to strengthen foundations.

　2012 年中の製造品出荷額等は 2兆 4,334 億円で、前年に比べると48 億円（0.2%）の減少となりました。本県工業
の主な部門である機械（1兆 6,659 億円）、繊維（1,961億円）、食料品（1,529 億円）で全体の 82.9%を占めています。
　県では、グローバル化・人口減少時代における地域間競争・グローバル競争を勝ち抜くため、産学間の連携による
次世代を担う新産業の創出・育成を行うとともに、本県の産業を支える人材の総合的育成、確保を図ることとしており
ます。また、地場産業の経営安定や基盤強化についてもきめ細かな支援を行ってまいります。

― 7 ―


